Henrik Toft Jensen

Professor/Lektor

Roskilde Universitetscenter
Universitetsvej 1

Postboks 260

4000 Roskilde

TIf.: 4674 2065

Fax: 4674 3001

e-mail: htj@ruc.dk

Uddannelse:

1972

Tildelte grader:

2005

2004
2004

Karriereforlgb:

2006-

1989-2006

Cand.mag., Political science and
Geography, Copenhagen University

Professor of honour at Ocean University
of China, Qingdao, China

Doctor Honoris causa at Linguistic University of Nizhniy Novgorod, Russia
Professor of honour in Geography at Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca,
Romania

Lector at Department of environmental, Social and Spatial Change at Roskilde
University
Rektor at Roskilde University

Boards of govenors - International:

2007-

2007-2009

2006-2008
2006-

2006-
2005-
2005-
2004-
2003-2006

2002-2006
2001-2007

2000-2007

1997-2004
1996-2000

1995-2004

2007-
2008-

Ekspert-member in the commitee for research and teknological development of
the 7. frameprogram og EU.

Member of the steerings commitee of the Nordic research program
“internationalisation of regional development polices” NORD REGIO.

Member IAUPs task force for Information Tecnology at Universities

Chair of the steering committee for Quality Forum (EUA, ESIP, ENQUA og
EURASHE).

Member of, The Irish Universities Quality Board

Member of The External Rewiev Panel of the Singaporian universities”

Member of the Executive Committee, International Association of University
Presidents (IAUP)

Member of, The International Advisory Board, Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj-
Napoca, Romania

Member of, The Academic Advisory Panel of the University Sector of the
Singaporean Government

Chair of the steering commity for EUAs Quality Culture project

Member of The E4: (EUA, ESIP, ENQUA and EURASHE) developing the
decitions of The Europian Educational Ministers Bologna Proces meetings.

Chair of, The Steering Committee of the Institutional Evaluation Programme,
European University Association (EUA)®

Chair of IAU's IKT Task Force

Member af, The University Evaluation Committee, The European Rectors’
Conference (CRE).

Member of The Administrative Board, International Association of Universities
(1AV)

Member of The Register Comity for The European Quality Assurance Register
Member of the board of the Austrian Quality Assurance Agency



