## Henrik Toft Jensen

Professor/Lektor Roskilde Universitetscenter Universitetsvej 1 Postboks 260 4000 Roskilde Tlf.: 4674 2065 Fax: 4674 3001 e-mail: <u>htj@ruc.dk</u> *Uddannelse:* 1972 Cand.mag., Political science and Geography, Copenhagen University *Tildelte grader:* 2005 Professor of honour at Ocean University



 of China, Qingdao, China
Doctor Honoris causa at Linguistic University of Nizhniy Novgorod, Russia
Professor of honour in Geography at Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj-Napoca, Romania

## Karriereforløb:

- 2006- Lector at Department of environmental, Social and Spatial Change at Roskilde University
- 1989-2006 Rektor at Roskilde University

## Boards of govenors - International:

2007-	Ekspert-member in the committee for research and teknological development of
	the 7. frameprogram og EU.
2007-2009	Member of the steerings commitee of the Nordic research program
	"internationalisation of regional development polices" NORD REGIO.
2006-2008	Member IAUPs task force for Information Tecnology at Universities
2006-	Chair of the steering committee for Quality Forum (EUA, ESIP, ENQUA og
	EURASHE).
2006-	Member of, The Irish Universities Quality Board
2005-	Member of The External Rewiev Panel of the Singaporian universities <sup>1)</sup>
2005-	Member of the Executive Committee, International Association of University
	Presidents (IAUP)
2004-	Member of, The International Advisory Board, Babes-Bolyai University, Cluj-
	Napoca, Romania
2003-2006	Member of, The Academic Advisory Panel of the University Sector of the
	Singaporean Government
2002-2006	Chair of the steering commity for EUAs Quality Culture project
2001-2007	Member of The E4: (EUA, ESIP, ENQUA and EURASHE) developing the
	decitions of The Europian Educational Ministers Bologna Proces meetings.
2000-2007	Chair of, The Steering Committee of the Institutional Evaluation Programme,
	European University Association (EUA) <sup>3)</sup>
1997-2004	Chair of IAU's IKT Task Force
1996-2000	Member af, The University Evaluation Committee, The European Rectors'
	Conference (CRE).
1995-2004	Member of The Administrative Board, International Association of Universities
	(IAU)
2007-	Member of The Register Comity for The European Quality Assurance Register
2008-	Member of the board of the Austrian Quality Assurance Agency
	-